CSM_G7X_DS_E_2_4
1
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
G7X-@ @@-@@
1 2 3
Application Examples
Ordering Information
List of Models
Ratings and Specifications
Ratings
Operating Coil
Note: 1. Rated current and coil resistance were measured at a coil temperature of 23°C
with a tolerance of ±15%.
2. Operating characteristics were measured at a coil temperature of 23°C.
3. The maximum allowable voltage is the maximum value of the allowable voltage
fluctuation range for the Relay coil operating power supply and was measured
at an ambient temperature of 23°C. There is no continuous allowance.
Contacts
* This is the short-time rating. Contact your OMRON sales
representative for currents higher than 30 A.
Characteristics
Note: The above values are initial values.
*1. Measurement conditions: 1 A at 5 VDC using the voltage drop method
*2. Measurement conditions: With rated operating power applied, not including contact
bounce.
Ambient temperature condition: 23°C
*3. Measurement conditions: For 500 VDC applied to the same location as for dielectric
strength measurement.
*4. JEC-212-1981-compliant surge waveform (1.2 × 50 μs)
*5. Ambient temperature condition: 23°C
*6. This value was measured at a switching frequency of 60 operations per minute.
1. Number of Poles 2. Terminal Shape 3. Approved Standards
4: Number of
poles
BP: Screw terminals for the main
contacts, PCB terminals for all other
contacts.
JD: Compatible for
auxiliary relay for
power
• Pole switch units
• Power supplies
• Industrial devices
• FA and OA devices
Contact configuration Main contacts: DPST-NO, Auxiliary contacts:
SPST-NO and SPST-NC
Classification Model Rated voltage (V)
Standard models G7X-4BP-JD 12, 24, 48, or 100/110 VDC
When your order, specify the rated voltage.
Item
Rated current (mA) Coil resistance (Ω) Must-operate
voltage (V)
Must-release
voltage (V)
Maximum voltage
(V)
Power
consumption (W)Rated voltage
(V)
DC
12 125 96
80% max. 10% min. 110% Approx.
1.5
24 62.5 384
48 31.3 1.536
100/110 14.3/15.7 7,000
Classification Main contacts Auxiliary contacts
Item           Load Resistive
load
Inductive load
(L/R = 7 ms) Resistive load
Inductive load